(a) The Maryland producer license of Yaileen Bermudez is REVOKED.  

(b) Yaileen Bermudez shall pay restitution to the following three consumers who 

suffered financial injury as a result of Respondent’s misrepresentations about the RC Plan: 

(1)  One thousand four hundred dollars ($1,400.00) to victim #16 due to being  

denied coverage under the  RC Plan for medical expenses she incurred. 

ROBERT GUYNN 
            Associate Commissioner 
            Insurance Fraud and Enforcement Division  

RIGHT TO REQUEST A HEARING